
Dear Parents, Whanau and Caregivers                                                    24 November 2021
Kia Ora Koutou.

It has been wonderful having children back at school.  There have been lots of 
happy faces and once again I am impressed with the way they settle into learning 
routines.  Your children make us proud with their resiliency, their positive 
attitudes back and their enjoyment of learning.

Thank you so much for working with us to keep all children safe.  Waving at the 
gate and waiting behind the pink line at the end of the day helps us to limit the 
number of adults on site each day.

Under the health and safety guidelines all of the usual end of year events are not 
able to be held in the normal way as we cannot hold school assemblies or have lots 
of adults onsite.  We  are still exploring how we acknowledge the Year 6 leavers.

Reports
Reports will be sent home on Friday 10th December.  Please check your child’s/
children’s school bags.  Reports may look a little different to previous years.  This 
is due to the time that children have spent distance learning this year.  
Enjoy reading about what your child can do.  You should feel very proud of your 
children and the way they have coped in a crazy world.

Dates to Remember
14 December 2021 - End of Term 4 - School 
finishes at 12pm

2022 School Term Dates:
Term 1: 
Thursday 3rd February - School starts
Monday 7 February - Waitangi Day (No School)
Thursday 14 April - Term 1 ends

Term 2:
Monday 2 May - School starts
Friday 3 June - Teacher Only Day
Monday 6 June - Queen’s Birthday
Friday 24 June - Matariki Celebration
Friday 8 July - Term 2 ends

Term 3:
Monday 25 July - School starts
Friday 30 September - School ends

Term 4:
Monday 17 July - School starts
Monday 21 October - Labour Day (no school)
Friday 16 December - Term 4 ends

Dressing for the Sun

Children need to be wearing light 
clothing as the days are getting hot.  
Classrooms are well ventilated as 
required by the Health Department, 
however some children are still 
overheating as they are wearing heavy 
sweatshirts.  Please check that your 
child has a t-shirt underneath and talk 
to them about getting too hot.  
Remember - all children should have a 
sunhat.

Regards, Kay Cleaver, Principal.




